Page 1 of 3
Declaration of Conformity
The submitted sample of the following equipment has been tested for CE marking according
to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, It is possible to use CE marking to demonstrate the
compliance with this Directive.
Applicant name &
address
: Suzhou KingLight Optoelectronics Co.,Ltd

King Li
Lab Supervisor
Date: Nov. 28, 2022
Check No.: 9716310522
Page 2 of 3
Annex to Declaration of Conformity
Series Model Power
(W)
LED driver Rating of the LED panel
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(mA)
1
PL-6060-BL-CR-30S
PL-3012-BL-CR-30S 30 BK-PPL042-0750 28-42 750
PL-6060-BL-CR-36S
PL-3012-BL-CR-36S 36 BK-PPL042-0900 28-42 900
PL-6060-BL-CR-40S
PL-3012-BL-CR-40S 40 BK-PPL042-1000 28-40 1000
PL-6060-BL-CR-50S
PL-3012-BL-CR-50S 50 BK-PPL050-1200 28-42 1200
2
PL-3060-BL-IP65-24S 24 BK-PPL022-0600 28-38 600
PL-6060-BL-IP65-26S
PL-6161-BL-IP65-26S
PL-6262-BL-IP65-26S
PL-3012-BL-IP65-26S
26 BK-PPL042-0650 28-42 650
PL-6060-BL-IP65-30S
PL-6161-BL-IP65-30S
PL-6262-BL-IP65-30S
PL-3012-BL-IP65-30S
30 BK-PPL042-0750 28-42 750
PL-6060-BL-IP65-36S
PL-6161-BL-IP65-36S
PL-6262-BL-IP65-36S
PL-3012-BL-IP65-36S
36 BK-PPL042-0900 28-42 900
PL-6060-BL-IP65-40S
PL-6161-BL-IP65-40S
PL-6262-BL-IP65-40S
PL-3012-BL-IP65-40S
40 BK-PPL042-1000 28-40 1000
Check No.: 9716310522
........................
King Li
Lab Supervisor